CS W

Golden Water Supply

RATE SCHEDULE
(Effective 06/01/2023)
Minimum Rate % x 5/8 Meter $36.70
1” Meter $51.25
2” Meter $106.05
3” Meter $402.15
Duplex / Apartments number of units times Minimum Rate ($36.70)
0 to 8,000 gallons $4.80 per thousand
8,001 to 20,000 gallons $5.30 per thousand
20,001 gallons and up $6.00 per thousand
3/4” Meter $3120.00
Includes: Membership Fee $150.00 refundable
Installation Fee $600.00 non-refundable
Expansion Fee $2345.00 non-refundable
Csl $25.00 non-refundable
1” Meter $3270.00
Includes: Membership Fee $150.00 refundable
Installation Fee $750.00 non-refundable
Expansion Fee $2345.00 non-refundable
Csl $25.00 non-refundable
Reservice Fee $525.00
Includes: Membership Fee $150.00 refundable
Installation Fee $350.00 non-refundable
Csl $25.00 non-refundable
Notice to owner of rental property Fee $2.50
Transfer of Membership $100.00
Confidential Fee $2.00
Late Charge Fee $10.00
Return Check Fee $30.00
Request for Service Discontinuance Fee $5.00
Reproduction Fee for Public Information $.10 per page
Research Fee - $2.50 (10 Min.)
(Longer = Secretary’s hourly wage x time (Minimum of %2 hour)
Application Package Fee (after 1% copy) $5.00
Reconnect Fee/Unlock — (Lock and Unlock) $25.00 each trip
Turn off water after hours $25.00
Collection Trip Fee $10.00
Meter Check (in house) (Correct $25.00 — Incorrect $ 0)
(other than @GWSC) $50.00
Second violation & penalty Fee (water rationing) $50.00
Subsequent Violation & penalty (water rationing) $100.00 + ($50.00 each additional penalty)
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